04-10-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 9555.119USWO 102049486

| | sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the | |
|------------------------------|--|--|
| 1. Name o | of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Rene C. GAUDREAULT | | UNIVERSITE LAVAL Cite Universitaire Quebec G1K 7P4 Canada |
| | e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| | of conveyance: | |
| Assignment | | |
| Execution I | Date: 22 February 2002 | |
| 4. Applica | tion number(s) or patent number(s): | £0 ÷ |
| | | plication, the execution date of the application is: N/A |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 09/958,7 | 786 | - 100 mg - |
| | ∆ ddition: | al numbers attached? Yes No |
| 5. Name ar | nd address of party to whom correspondence of hould be mailed: | concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Address: | Gregory A. Sebald Merchant & Gould P.C. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 | 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 |
| 9. To the b | est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document. | oo NOT USE THIS SPACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| Gregory A. Sebald | | 20 March 2002 |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature Date Total number of pages including attachments and document: 2 |
| | | |
| Mail docu | ments to be recorded with required cover sheet informati | Do not detach this portion ion to: ioner of Patents and Trademarks |
| | | Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 |
| suffic | CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: eby certify that this correspondence is being deposited we cient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commission D.C. 20231 on 20 March 2002. | with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with the United States Postal Service as first class mail to the United States Postal Service as first class mail to the United States Postal Service as first class mail to the United States Postal Service as first class mail to the United States Postal Service as first class mail to the United States Postal Service as first class mail to the United States Postal Service as first class mail to the United States Postal Service as first class mail to the United States Postal Service as first class mail to the United States Postal Service as first class mail to the United States Postal Service as first class mail to the United States Postal Service as first class mail to the United States Postal Service as first class mail to the United States Postal Service as first class mail to the United States Postal Service as first class mail to the United Service Postal Servic |
| 10/2002 TDIAZ | Z1 00000022 09958786 Name | Heidi Hanson |
| FC:581 | 40.00 OP) | |

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I, RENÉ C.-GAUDREAULT, residing and living at 2102 Chemin Aubin, St-Nicolas, Quebec, Quebec G7A 2N3 Canada, have invented certain improvements in NOVEL ARYL-CHLORO-ALKANYL UREAS and described in a Patent Application filed in United States under number 09/958,786;

AND WHEREAS, **UNIVERSITÉ LAVAL**, whose full post office address is Cité Universitaire Québec (Québec) G1K 7P4 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore in any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues, extensions, divisional or continuations thereof to be obtained in Canada, the United States or any other country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I(we) hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

I further agree without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le soussigné désire que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned requests that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Witness René C.-Gaudreault

Whise He bear 2002.

PATENT RECORDED: 03/29/2002 REEL: 012760 FRAME: 0653